Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division 608 266 4751
Robert F. Phillips, P.E. Principal Engineers
City Engineer Michael R. Dailey, P.E.

Christina M. Bachmann, P.E.

City-County Building, Room 115 John S. Fahrney, P.E.
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Gregory T. Fries, P.E.
Madison, Wisconsin 53703 Facilities & Sustainability
608 264 9275 FAX Jeanne E. Hoffman, Manager
1 866 704 2315 Textnet James C. Whitney, A.LA.
Operations Manager

Kathieen M. Cryan

GIS Manager
David A. Davis, R.L.S.

Financial Officer
Steven B. Danner-Rivers

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM Hydrogeologist

Brynn Bemis

ADDENDUM NO. 1
CONTRACT NO. 6883
STARKWEATHER CREEK RESTORATION 2012 - ANDERSON ST

Revise and amend the contract document(s) for the above project as stated in this addendum, otherwise, the
original document shall remain in effect.

Remove and replace page A-1.
The bid receive and bid open date has been extended to September 14, 2012,

SPECIFICATIONS:
Changes made in page D-3 through D-6

The following Articles have been changed:

Added to Article 103:
The Contractor shall execute signing of this contract prior to September 21, 2012. No exceptions or
extensions will be permitted.

Revised Article 109.2:
The Contractor shall begin operations on or after October 22, 2012 and complete the work by January 31,
2013.

Added to Article 204.2:

The Contractor shall begin work at the eastern boundary of the project, or on MATC property. The work shall
not progress into Bridges Golf Course until the ground is frozen and/or the gold course has been closed for the
year.

Please acknowledge this addendum on page E1 of the contract documents.

An electronic version of these documents can be found on the City of Madison web site at:

http://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/openforBid.cfm

If you are unable to download plan revisions associated with the addendum, please contact the Engineering
office at 608-266-4751 to receive the material by another route.

-
N - o i,

Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer

FAEncommon\WMisc\Sally\Public Projects\Starkweather Creek MATC-Anderson\6883Addendum082912.doc




SECTION A: ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

REQUEST FOR BID FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

A BEST VALUE CONTRACTING MUNICIPALITY

CONTRACT NO. PROJECT NAME:

6883 STARKWEATHER CREEK RESTORATION 2012 - ANDERSON STREET

Plans and Specifications are available at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, Wl 53713; 608-267-1197 or on our website at
www.cityofmadison.com/business/pw/contracts/openforBid.cfm.

PREQUALIFICATIONS

Bidders who have not been prequalified by the City Engineer and Affirmative Action Director for the period
of February 1, 2012 to January 31, 2013 must submit their application on or before 1:00 p.m., SEPTEMBER 7,
2012, Room 115, City-County Building, Madison, WI 53703. Postmark is not applicable. Contractors be prequalified
by the City Engineer including an affirmative action plan approved by the Affirmative Action Director prior to the bid
opening or the bid will be rejected. Forms are available at the same location or on our website at
www.cityofmadison.com/business/pw/forms.cfm.

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

Sealed bids must be accompanied with a Bid Bond equal to at least 5% of the bid or a Certificate of Annual/Biennial
Bid Bond or certified check, payable to the City Treasurer.

Prevailing Wage Rates may be required and are attached in Section | of the contract. See Special Provisions to
determine applicability.

Deadline for the Submittal of Bid is SEPTEMBER 14, 2012 by 1:00 PM, at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, Wl 53713.

Bid Opening will be on SEPTEMBER 14, 2012 at 1:30 PM at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, WI 53713.

REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION FOR THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN
A BEST VALUE CONTRACTING MUNICIPALITY
Plans and Specifications for Public Works Projects that are open for bid are available on the City of Madison website

at http://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/openforBid.cfm or by calling City Engineering at
608-266-4751.

Sealed bids must be accompanied with a Bid Bond equal to at least 5% of the bid or a Certificate of Annual/Biennial
Bid Bond or certified check, payable to the City Treasurer.

Prevailing Wage Rates may be required and are attached in Section | of the contract. See Special Provisions to
determine applicability.

Bidders must be prequalified with the City Engineer and the Affirmative Action Director. Deadline date for submittal of
application is noticed on our website. Forms are available on the web at
http://iwww.cityofmadison.com/business/pw/forms.cfm or by contacting City Engineering at 608-266-4620

Publ. WSJ AUGUST 17 & 24, 2012

08/29/12-6883.doc A-1




